

Spl Case. No. 30 /2021 (116 /21)

WBDD01-001640-2021

JO NO. WB00902

Or. No 02 / 09-09-2021

Regular P.O. has been transferred. I am in charge.

Today is fixed for Production, report in final form & hearing the petition for adding Section 9 of the prohibition of child marriage Act & Section 4 of POCSO Act.

I. O. of this case is not present. C.D. not produced.

Accd. Sahin Sarkar @ Rahul is produced from J/C before this court.

Ld. P.P. to take steps & Ld. Defence Lawyer are also take no steps. No bail petn. is filed on behalf of the accd. Sahin Sarkar @ Rahul.

To 23-09-2021 for Production , report in final form & hearing the petition for adding Section 9 of the prohibition of child marriage Act & Section 4 of POCSO Act. ,

Accd.Sahin Sarkar @ Rahul. be remended to J/C till the date fixed.

I O. is directed to appear with C.D. before this Court on the date fixed positively .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Tapan P.S. for information & necessary action.

Judge Spl Court in ch. Of
Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-
ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D

