

**Special Case No.30 of 2021 (CIS 116/2021)**

**CNR NO : WBDD01-001640-2021**

**(J.O Code No.WB00602).**

**Order No.03.**

**18.09.2021.**

Record is put up today on prayer of accused Sahin Sarkar @ Rahul.

One bail prayer has been filed on behalf of accused Sahin Sarkar @ Rahul.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. P.P both are present.

To **28-09-2021** for hearing the bail petition, production and hearing petition for adding Section.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge.**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**