

Spl. Case No. 30 /21 ( 116 /21)

WBDD01-001640-2021 JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 03/ 19-07-2022

Today is fixed for Appr. & evidence , **No P.W. is present.**

Accd. (07 ) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

**The case is taken up for hearing.**

**Two S.R. of Summons are received upon the witnesses**

**Srimoti Lohar and Renuka Majumder Barman as duly**

**served but they are did not turn up today, Accordingly,**

**Issue B/W/W/A against absentee witnesses of Rs 1,000/-**

**each after present schedule be exhausted.**

**B.C.II to comply after present schedule exhausted.**

**Todate i.e. 20-07-2022 for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs**

Accd. as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(underPOCSOAct)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg,D/D