

Spl. Case No. 30 /21 ( 116 /21)

WBDD01-001640-2021 JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 04/ 20-07-2022

Today is fixed for Appr. & evidence , **One P.W. is present.**

Accd. (07) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

**The case is taken up for hearing.**

**One LHG-2241 Benu Sarkar is examined, cross-examined**

**in full and discharged as P.W.No. 1. P.W.No. 1 is**

**examined her signature on Seizure list. dt. 03-10-21**

**which is marked as Exbt. No. 1.**

**No P.W. is present.**

**Todate i.e. 21-07-2022 for Appr. & Evidence**

Accd. as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(underPOCSOAct)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg

,D/D