

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special (POCSO) Case No.30 of 2021 (CIS No.116/2021)
CNR NO : WBDD01-001640-2021
Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

15

10.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs.

All the seven (07) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

No witness has turned up today. For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e., on 11.01.2024 for appearance and evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00690).