

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court (POCSO Act.),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special (POCSO) Case No. 30 of 2021
CNR No. WBDD01-001640 -2021 Regn.No.116/21 JONo. WB00690

Order No.27
07-02-2026

The case is fixed for evidence. Ld. PP is present and files hazira. Ld. Defense Counsel is present. Out of Six (6) accused person on Court Bail, four accused are present. Rest two are absent by filing a petition and prays for representation u/s. 317 of Cr. P.C.

No witness present today. The case is re-fixed for evidence.

`` To-23-02-2026 for evidence of CSW No. 12 i.d. examination of the accused u/s. 313 of Cr. P.C. Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
